BZW50-10,B/180,B
TRANSILTM

PEAK PULSE POWER= 5000 W @ 1ms
STAND-OFF VOLTAGE RANGE :
From 10V to 180V
UNI AND BIDIRECTIONAL TYPES
LOW CLAMPING FACTOR

I RM
V
Symbol Parameter
VRM Stand-off voltage
VBR Breakdown voltage
VCL Clamping voltage
IRM Leakage current @ VRM
IPP Peak pulse current
αT Voltage temperature coefficient
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Tamb = 25°C)
Types I RM @ VRM VBR @ IR VCL @ IPP VCL @ IPP αT C
max min nom max max max max typ
note2 10/1000µs 8/20µs note3 note4
Unidirectional Bidirectional µA V V V V mA V A V A 10-4/°C pF
BZW50-10 BZW50-10B 5 10 11.1 12.4 13.6 1 18.8 266 23.4 2564 7.8 24000
BZW50-12 BZW50-12B 5 12 13.3 14.8 16.3 1 22 227 28 2143 8.4 18500
BZW50-15 BZW50-15B 5 15 16.6 18.5 20.4 1 26.9 186 35 1714 8.8 13500
BZW50-18 BZW50-18B 5 18 20 22.2 24.4 1 32.2 155 41.5 1446 9.2 11500
BZW50-22 BZW50-22B 5 22 24.4 27.1 29.8 1 39.4 127 51 1177 9.6 8500
BZW50-27 BZW50-27B 5 27 30 33.3 36.6 1 48.3 103 62 968 9.8 7000
BZW50-33 BZW50-33B 5 33 26.6 40.7 44.7 1 59 85 76 789 10 5750
BZW50-39 BZW50-39B 5 39 43.3 48.1 53 1 69.4 72 90 667 10.1 4800
BZW50-47 BZW50-47B 5 47 52 57.8 63.6 1 83.2 60.1 108 556 10.3 4100
BZW50-56 BZW50-56B 5 56 62.2 69.1 76 1 99.6 50 129 465 10.4 3400
BZW50-68 BZW50-68B 5 68 45.6 84 92.4 1 121 41 157 382 10.5 3000
BZW50-82 BZW50-82B 5 82 91 101.2 111 1 145 34 189 317 10.6 2600
BZW50-100 BZW50-100B 5 100 111 123.5 136 1 179 28 228 263 10.7 2300
BZW50-120 BZW50-120B 5 120 133 148.1 163 1 215 23 274 219 10.8 1900
BZW50-150 BZW50-150B 5 150 166 185.2 204 1 269 19 343 175 10.8 1700
BZW50-180 BZW50-180B 5 180 200 222 244 1 322 16 410 146 10.8 1500

BZW50-10,B/180,B
2/6
Note 1 : For surges greater than the maximum values, the diode